6 OF 2008
[Arising out of SLP(C) NO.6984/2007]

Leave granted. 

Heard the parties.

Counsel on both the sides admit that no award has been passed.  The appellant is 
aggrieved by a direction of the High Court to deposit a sum of Rs.35,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty Five Lakhs) before the Industry Facilitation Council.  Since no award has been 
passed, the High Court was not justified in directing the appellant to deposit rupees 
thirty five lakhs. 

We, accordingly, set aside the order of the High Court to the extent directing the